Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee from ANTARES PHARMA IPL to read ANTARES PHARMA IPL AG previously recorded on Reel 015510 Frame 0045. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dario Norberto R. CARRARA	03/16/2004
Arnaud GRENIER	03/16/2004
Celine BESSE	03/16/2004
Stephen M. SIMES	03/15/2004
Leah M. Lehman	03/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTARES PHARMA, IPL, AG
Street Address:	c/o Treuhand von Flue AG
Internal Address:	Baarerstrasse 95, Postfach 1260
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7198801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 1: 1700 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 200063817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88066-8099

PATENT

719880

|CH & 40 00

500997581

REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0406

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI **Total Attachments: 13** source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page8.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page9.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page10.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page11.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page12.tif source=88066-8099-Corrective Assignment#page13.tif

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Dario Norberto R. CARRARA, a citizen of Argentina, residing at Storchenweg 3, Ch-4104 Oberwil, Switzerland;

Arnaud GRENIER, a citizen of France, residing at 39A rue Rogg Haas, F-68510 Sierentz, France;

Celine BESSE, a citizen of France, residing at 7, rue de Geneve, F-68300 Saint Louis, France;

Stephen M. SIMES, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 1173 Fairview Lane, Long Grove, IL 60047; and

Leah M. LEHMAN, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 14308 W. Braemore Close, Green Oaks, IL 60048.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in FORMULATIONS FOR TRANSDERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL APPLICATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 88066-8099:

	is executed on even date herewith.	intree 1/1
\boxtimes	is executed on even date herewith. was filed onMarch 10, 2004 as Application No.	0. -TBA

WHEREAS, ANTARES PHARMA IPL, a Swiss company having a place of business at c/o Treuhand von Flue AG, Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260, 6301 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,

NY:849138.1

-1-

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0408 including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

NY:849138.1

- 2 -

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary. In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature. Dario Norberto R Holyer Versus, a Witness, personally appeared Dario Norberto R. CARRARA, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Witness On this 16 day of Murch 2004, before me, Hogus Womes, Witness, appeared Arnaud GRENIER, to me known and

Witness

known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and

acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

NY:849138.1

- 3 -

91. 1 //	H .		(nat
Date 1010h Ab	4 200y	Celine BESSE	Dese
On this		Marah Dogard Colina DES	, 2004, before me, SE, to me known and known to astrument, and acknowledged the
Date		Stephen M. SIM	ES
	. a wiinecc	anneared Stank	
known to me to be the packnowledged the same	Person of filat fisme	Who comed the form	vi. SIMES, to me known and going instrument, and
		Witness	

NY:849138.1

- 4 -

Date Leah M. LEHMAN		h M. LEHMAN
', 'O IIIO W	···· NIOWE ARE KINDOM TO	me to be the person of that name, who d the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Nota	ry Public
My Commission Expires		

NY:849138.1

- 5 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Dario Norberto R. CARRARA, a citizen of Argentina, residing at Storchenweg 3, Ch-4104 Oberwil, Switzerland;

Arnaud GRENIER, a citizen of France, residing at 39A rue Rogg Haas, F-68510 Sierentz, France;

Celine BESSE, a citizen of France, residing at 7, rue de Geneve, F-68300 Saint Louis, France;

Stephen M. SIMES, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 1173 Fairview Lane, Long Grove, IL 60047; and

Leah M. LEHMAN, a citizen of United States Of America, residing at 14308 W. Braemore Close, Green Oaks, IL 60048.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in FORMULATIONS FOR TRANSDERMAL OR TRANSMUCOSAL APPLICATION, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 88066-8099:

	is executed on even date herewith.	12/22241
\boxtimes	was filed on March 10, 2004	as Application No. TBA.

WHEREAS, ANTARES PHARMA IPL, a Swiss company having a place of business at c/o Treuhand von Flue AG, Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260, 6301 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection,

NY:849138.1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0413 including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

NY:849138.1

- 2 -

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

		Dario Norberto R. CARRARA		
me known and known	to me to be the new	, 2004, before me, nally appeared Dario Norberto R. CARRARA , to on of that name, who signed the foregoing be his/her free act and deed.		
		Witness		
Pate		Arnaud GRENIER		
On this	day of	2004 h.s		
On this	erson of that name.	, 2004, before me, ared Arnaud GRENIER, to me known and		

NY:849138.1

- 3 -

On this	day of	, 2004, before me,
	nat name, who signed the form	ene BESSE, to me known and known to egoing instrument, and acknowledged
	Witness	
MARCH 15, 2 Date	Stephen N	Simes Simes
On this 15th Nary A. Dictme nown to me to be the person to knowledged the same to be	day of March, a witness, appeared Ston of that name, who signed be his/her free act and deed.	, 2004, before me, sephen M. SIMES, to me known and the foregoing instrument, and
	Mary	a. Dietneur

3/15/2004 Date	Just M. Juhnen
Lean M. LEHMAN, to me known and i	nowledged the same to be hicher free act and deed. Notary Public Official Seal Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 05/05/07



EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EV 346 811 215 US

ER SHEET 06-30-2004

Attorney Docket Number: 88066-8099

102780746

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

r icase record the at	tached original do	cuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying parties: Dario Norberto R. Carrara Arnaud Grenier Celine Besse Stephen M. Simes Leah M. Lehman Additional names attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	3-16-04 3-16-04 3-16-04 3-15-04 3-15-04	2. Name and address of receiving party: Antares Pharma IPL AC c/o Treuhand von Flue AG Baarerstrasse, 95, Postfach 1260 6301 Zug, Switzerland		
Other:				
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No. 10/798,161 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Mail correspondence to: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP Customer No. 28765 	a new application, B. F. 6. N. 7. T. 8. P.	the execution date of the application is: Patent No.(s) Further of applications and patents involved: 1 Total estimated fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allan A. Fanucci (Reg. No. 30,256) Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
40.00 M Total n	umber of pages inc	cluding cover sheet: 11		

NY:869431.1

PATENT REEL: 023419 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 10/26/2009